Technical Solutions   (7,671)   3,477   16,055

Total Adjusted Income (Loss) from Operations   $ (78,534)  $ (42,762)  $ 162,321

(1) Adjusted income (loss) from operations excludes the impact of reduction in value of assets and restructuring costs for the three months ended

September 30 and June 30, 2015.

7

Non-GAAP Financial Measures

The following tables reconcile consolidated net loss from continuing operations and income (loss) from operations by segment, which are the directly
comparable financial results determined in accordance with Generally Accepted Accounting Principles (GAAP), to consolidated adjusted loss from
continuing operations and adjusted income (loss) from operations by segment (non-GAAP financial measures). Consolidated adjusted loss from continuing
operations and income (loss) from operations by segment exclude the impact of reduction in value of assets and restructuring costs. These financial measures
are provided to enhance investors’ overall understanding of the Company’s current financial performance.

Reconciliation of As Reported Net Loss from Continuing Operations to Adjusted Net Loss From Continuing Operations
For the three months ended September 30 and June 30, 2015

(in thousands)
(unaudited)

   Three months ended,
   September 30, 2015   June 30, 2015
   Consolidated   Per Share   Consolidated   Per Share
Reported net loss from continuing operations   $ (816,587)   $ (5.42)   $ (775,132)   $ (5.15)

Reduction in value of assets and other items, net of tax   747,763   4.96   727,755   4.84

Adjusted net loss from continuing operations   $ (68,824)   $ (0.46)   $ (47,377)   $ (0.31)

Reconciliation of As Reported Income (Loss) from Operations to Adjusted Income (Loss) From Operations
For the three months ended September 30 and June 30, 2015

(in thousands)
(unaudited)

   Three months ended, September 30, 2015

Drilling
Products

and
Services

Onshore
Completion

and Workover
Services

Production
Services

Technical
Solutions  Consolidated

Reported income (loss) from operations   $ 6,594   $ (795,692)  $ (47,161)  $(8,408)  $ (844,667)
Reduction in value of assets   —   740,000   15,632   —   755,632
Restructuring costs   958   2,191   6,615   737   10,501

Adjusted income (loss) from operations   $ 7,552   $ (53,501)  $ (24,914)  $(7,671)  $ (78,534)

   Three months ended, June 30, 2015

Drilling
Products

and
Services

Onshore
Completion

and Workover
Services

Production
Services

Technical
Solutions  Consolidated

Reported income (loss) from operations   $ 3,231   $ (84,553)  $(772,554)  $ 3,477   $ (850,399)
Reduction in value of assets   15,797   40,263   751,577   —   807,637

Adjusted income (loss) from operations   $19,028   $ (44,290)  $ (20,977)  $ 3,477   $ (42,762)

8